ACQUISITION ADJ.- AMORT EXP (NON-DEDUCTIBlE) ($564,768) $123,012 ($441,756) $441,756

$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

TOTAl PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS 1£._ $0 $0 ($2,354,460) $0 $772,956 $0 $0 $0 ($1,581,504) $1,581,504

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED $42,024,592 $0 $18,612,176 $4,287,152 $S,556,702 $4,618,996 $0 $0 $0 $33,075,027 $8,949,565

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY

NATURAL GAS

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

March 31, 2014

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

AVERAGE

COMMON EQUITY

LONG TERM DEBT - CU

SHORT TERM DEBT

LONG TERM DEBT- FC

SHORT TERM DEBT- REFINANCED LTD

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

DEFFERED INCOME TAXES

TAX CREDITS- WEIGHTED COST

TOTAL AVERAGE

YEAR-END

COMMON EQUITY

LONG TERM DEBT- CU

SHORT TERM DEBT

LONG TERM DEBT- FC

SHORT TERM DEBT- REFINANCED LTD

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

DEFFERED INCOME TAXES

TAX CREDITS- WEIGHTED COST

TOTAL YEAR-END

PER BOOKS

$58,940,111

$17,77S,128

$12,705,724

$5,429,690

$S,516,454

$7,326,769

$16,334,487

$13,477

$124,041,841

PER BOOKS

$64,876,817

$21,362,896

$7,341,915

$4,756,S21

$10,968,0S1

$7,368,021

$18,236,097

$8,125

$134,918,442

ADJUSTMENTS

ADJUSTED

NON-UTILITY BOOKS PRO-RATA SPECIFIC BAlANCE

($1,3S1,388) $57,588,723 $3,491,SSS ($2,469,682) $58,610,596

$17,775,128 $1,052,981 $18,828,110

$12,705,724 $752,675 $13,4S8,399

$5,429,690 $321,650 $5,751,340

$5,516,454 $326,789 $5,843,243

$7,326,769 $7,326,769

$16,334,487 $16,334,487

$13,477 $13,477

($1,351,388) $122,690,4S3 $5,945,650 ($2,469,682) $126,166,421

ADJUSTM ENT5

ADJUSTED

NON-UTILITY BOOKS PRO-RATA SPECIFIC BAlANCE

($1,341,351) $63,S35,466 $3,631,231 ($2,469,682) $64,697,014

$21,362,896 $1,195,706 $22,558,602

$7,341,915 $410,93S $7,7S2,8SO

$4,7S6,S21 $266,228 $S,022,749

$10,968,051 $613,895 $11,581,946

$7,368,021 $7,368,021

$18,236,097 $18,236,097

$8,125 $8,125

($1,341,3S1) $133,577,091 $6,117,99S ($2,469,682) $137,225,404

SCHEDULE4

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED

RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

46.46% 9.85% 4.58% 10.85% 5.04% 11.85% 5.50%

14.92% S.92% 0.88% 5.92% 0.88% 5.92% 0.88%

10.67% 1.16% 0.12% 1.16% 0.12% 1.16% 0.12%

4.56% 12.28% O.S6% 12.28% 0.56% 12.28% 0.56%

4.63% 4.18% 0.19% 4.18% 0.19% 4.18% 0.19%

S.81% 2.41% 0.14% 2.41% 0.14% 2.41% 0.14%

12.95% 0.00% O.OO"A: 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%